Hall of
residence

Clifton
Hall

Chepstow
Hall

Saltash
Hall

Bishop
Complex

Faraday
Hall

Fleming
Hall

Galbraith
Hall

Lancaster
Complex

Mill Hall

Isambard
Complex

Isambard
Studio
Flats

Max rooms Shower Shower
per bath . Shower Removable over bath . Shaver
Sink curtain
shower /Bath shower head (where socket
. or door
room applicable)
6 in Showers . in
bedroom only bedroom
6 in Showers . in
bedroom only bedroom
AbDrox. 6 in Showers . in
pprox. bedroom only bedroom
1 . . ] . . .
1 ) . . . . .
Accessible
1 . . . .
rooms only
Accessible
1 ) . . .
rooms only
1 . . . . . .
Accessible
1 . . . . .
rooms only
1 . . . . .
Showers
1 . . .
only

aLtl)ir\‘lte Toilet Soap
. rolls dish
mirror
in
bedroom *
in
bedroom *
in .
bedroom
Provided
. only on
arrival
Provided
o only on
arrival
Provided
only on
arrival
Provided
o only on
arrival
Provided
. only on
arrival
Provided
o only on
arrival
Provided
. only on
arrival
Provided
. only on

arrival

To

ilet

Toilet

brus

h

Shelves

Cupboards


http://www.brunel.ac.uk/services/accommodation/residences/clifton-hall
http://www.brunel.ac.uk/services/accommodation/residences/clifton-hall
http://www.brunel.ac.uk/services/accommodation/residences/chepstow-hall
http://www.brunel.ac.uk/services/accommodation/residences/chepstow-hall
http://www.brunel.ac.uk/services/accommodation/residences/saltash-hall
http://www.brunel.ac.uk/services/accommodation/residences/saltash-hall
http://www.brunel.ac.uk/services/accommodation/residences/bishop
http://www.brunel.ac.uk/services/accommodation/residences/bishop
file://///anfs1/acsf_users/acstnsp/My%20Documents/%25LOCALAPPDATA%25
file://///anfs1/acsf_users/acstnsp/My%20Documents/%25LOCALAPPDATA%25
http://www.brunel.ac.uk/services/accommodation/residences/fleming-hall
http://www.brunel.ac.uk/services/accommodation/residences/fleming-hall
file://///anfs1/acsf_users/acstnsp/My%20Documents/%25LOCALAPPDATA%25
file://///anfs1/acsf_users/acstnsp/My%20Documents/%25LOCALAPPDATA%25
file://///anfs1/acsf_users/acstnsp/My%20Documents/%25LOCALAPPDATA%25
file://///anfs1/acsf_users/acstnsp/My%20Documents/%25LOCALAPPDATA%25
file://///anfs1/acsf_users/acstnsp/My%20Documents/%25LOCALAPPDATA%25
http://www.brunel.ac.uk/services/accommodation/residences/isambard-complex
http://www.brunel.ac.uk/services/accommodation/residences/isambard-complex
file://///anfs1/acsf_users/acstnsp/My%20Documents/%25LOCALAPPDATA%25
file://///anfs1/acsf_users/acstnsp/My%20Documents/%25LOCALAPPDATA%25
file://///anfs1/acsf_users/acstnsp/My%20Documents/%25LOCALAPPDATA%25

Hall of
residence

Clifton
Hall

Chepstow
Hall

Saltash
Hall

Bishop
Complex

Faraday
Hall

Fleming
Hall

Galbraith
Hall

Lancaster
Complex

Mill Hall

Isambard
Complex

Isambard
Studio
Flats

Approx

size

3.91m

2.80m
4.35m

2.68m
4.35m

2.68m
4.95m

2.70m
3.40m

4.06m
4.50m

2.70m
4.50m

2.70m
4.85m

2.75m
3.30m

3.20m
4.87m

2.89m
4.87m

2.89m

Cost

(per
week)

£108.15
(16/17)

£108.15
(16/17)

£108.15
(16/17)

£137.90
(16/17)

£137.90
(16/17)

£137.90
(16/17)

£137.90
(16/17)

£137.90
(16/17)

£134.75
(16/17)

£137.90
(16/17)

£206.15
(16/17)

No of
Rooms

236

231

184

698

279

380

328

498

357

1228

112

Ensuite
(with
private
bathroom)

Flat
Layout

Corridor
Layout

Disabled Same

access

ScX Hall of
aiEas residence

Clifton Hall

Chepstow
Hall

Saltash
Hall

Bishop
Complex

Faraday
Hall

Fleming
Hall

Galbraith
Hall

Lancaster
Complex

Mill Hall

Isambard
Complex

Isambard
Studio
Flats

Max Lockable
rooms
. storage
kitchen cupboards
11 o
11 .
18 o
10 o
11
10
10
10 o
16
1 .
1 .

TV
aerial

Lift
access

CCTVin
Residences

Hall
reception
location

Bishop
Hall
Reception
Bishop
Hall
Reception
Bishop
Hall
Reception
Bishop
Hall
Reception
Bishop
Hall
Reception
Concourse
Hall
Reception
Concourse
Hall
Reception

Bishop

Hall
Reception

Concourse
Hall
Reception
Concourse
Hall
Reception

Concourse
Hall
Reception


http://www.brunel.ac.uk/services/accommodation/residences/clifton-hall
http://www.brunel.ac.uk/services/accommodation/residences/clifton-hall
http://www.brunel.ac.uk/services/accommodation/residences/chepstow-hall
http://www.brunel.ac.uk/services/accommodation/residences/chepstow-hall
http://www.brunel.ac.uk/services/accommodation/residences/saltash-hall
http://www.brunel.ac.uk/services/accommodation/residences/saltash-hall
http://www.brunel.ac.uk/services/accommodation/residences/bishop
http://www.brunel.ac.uk/services/accommodation/residences/bishop
file://///anfs1/acsf_users/acstnsp/My%20Documents/%25LOCALAPPDATA%25
file://///anfs1/acsf_users/acstnsp/My%20Documents/%25LOCALAPPDATA%25
http://www.brunel.ac.uk/services/accommodation/residences/fleming-hall
http://www.brunel.ac.uk/services/accommodation/residences/fleming-hall
file://///anfs1/acsf_users/acstnsp/My%20Documents/%25LOCALAPPDATA%25
file://///anfs1/acsf_users/acstnsp/My%20Documents/%25LOCALAPPDATA%25
file://///anfs1/acsf_users/acstnsp/My%20Documents/%25LOCALAPPDATA%25
file://///anfs1/acsf_users/acstnsp/My%20Documents/%25LOCALAPPDATA%25
file://///anfs1/acsf_users/acstnsp/My%20Documents/%25LOCALAPPDATA%25
http://www.brunel.ac.uk/services/accommodation/residences/isambard-complex
http://www.brunel.ac.uk/services/accommodation/residences/isambard-complex
file://///anfs1/acsf_users/acstnsp/My%20Documents/%25LOCALAPPDATA%25
file://///anfs1/acsf_users/acstnsp/My%20Documents/%25LOCALAPPDATA%25
file://///anfs1/acsf_users/acstnsp/My%20Documents/%25LOCALAPPDATA%25
http://www.brunel.ac.uk/services/accommodation/residences/clifton-hall
http://www.brunel.ac.uk/services/accommodation/residences/chepstow-hall
http://www.brunel.ac.uk/services/accommodation/residences/chepstow-hall
http://www.brunel.ac.uk/services/accommodation/residences/saltash-hall
http://www.brunel.ac.uk/services/accommodation/residences/saltash-hall
http://www.brunel.ac.uk/services/accommodation/residences/bishop
http://www.brunel.ac.uk/services/accommodation/residences/bishop
file://///anfs1/acsf_users/acstnsp/My%20Documents/%25LOCALAPPDATA%25
file://///anfs1/acsf_users/acstnsp/My%20Documents/%25LOCALAPPDATA%25
http://www.brunel.ac.uk/services/accommodation/residences/fleming-hall
http://www.brunel.ac.uk/services/accommodation/residences/fleming-hall
file://///anfs1/acsf_users/acstnsp/My%20Documents/%25LOCALAPPDATA%25
file://///anfs1/acsf_users/acstnsp/My%20Documents/%25LOCALAPPDATA%25
file://///anfs1/acsf_users/acstnsp/My%20Documents/%25LOCALAPPDATA%25
file://///anfs1/acsf_users/acstnsp/My%20Documents/%25LOCALAPPDATA%25
file://///anfs1/acsf_users/acstnsp/My%20Documents/%25LOCALAPPDATA%25
http://www.brunel.ac.uk/services/accommodation/residences/isambard-complex
http://www.brunel.ac.uk/services/accommodation/residences/isambard-complex
file://///anfs1/acsf_users/acstnsp/My%20Documents/%25LOCALAPPDATA%25
file://///anfs1/acsf_users/acstnsp/My%20Documents/%25LOCALAPPDATA%25
file://///anfs1/acsf_users/acstnsp/My%20Documents/%25LOCALAPPDATA%25

What's in the room? For the contact details of your halls of residence reception please see below:

Bed ) Residences . . . Concourse Hall Residences|Concourse Hall Residences Office
Duvet and pillow + covers . Bishop Hall Residences Office .
Wardrob Office Office
5 au:( rode hai Bishop, Kilmorey, Lacy, St Mill, Fleming and North, Meadow, Michael Bevis,
:SI and chair Margarets, Southwark, Galbraith Halls Concourse, Stephen Bragg, West
s e.ves Stockwell, Borough Road, Hall, Maurice Kogan, David Neave,
N?t'CEboard Halls of Maria Grey, Gordon, Faraday, Central, East, Runnymede, George
Mirror ' residence Saltash, Chepstow, Clifton Shipp, Trevor Slater, Shoreditch,
Wastepaper bin Halls Syd Urry, South, Brian Winstanley
Cabinet/draws Halls
What's in the kitchen? Telephone +44 (0)1895 267284 +44 (0)1895 266381 +44 (0)1895 267100
Fax +44 (0)1895 269794 +44 (0)1895 269877 +44 (0)1895 269877
Cooker Email blf-staff@brunel.ac.uk imfg@brunel.ac.uk imfg@brunel.ac.uk

Fridge and freezer

Iron and ironing board
Kettle

Table and chairs

Food storage

Bin and recycling facilities

Mop, bucket, dustpan and Brush Residence Offices Opening Hours: Monday — Friday 9am to 5pm.

Bishop Hall Residences Office is located opposite the Sports Centre in Zone F of campus and Concourse Hall
Residences Office is located in block D in Isambard Complex in Zone A; please consult the campus map for the
location of these offices.

Other Services?

Launderette on site
Self-catering halls
Swipe card access

e
b oS
. Brunel
§_J I\ PeopLe | & Commercet RENAL) cThE
o R LA CODE.


mailto:blf-staff@brunel.ac.uk
mailto:imfg@brunel.ac.uk
mailto:imfg@brunel.ac.uk
http://www.brunel.ac.uk/about/campus/directions

