

FACILITIES GUIDE

Hall of residence	Max rooms per bath shower room	Sink	Shower /Bath	Removable shower head	Shower over bath (where applicable)	Shower curtain or door	Shaver socket	Light above mirror	Toilet rolls	Soap dish	Toilet	Toilet brush	Shelves	Cupboards
<u>Clifton</u> <u>Hall</u>	6	in bedroom	Showers only			•	in bedroom	in bedroom	•		•	•		
<u>Chepstow</u> <u>Hall</u>	6	in bedroom	Showers only			•	in bedroom	in bedroom	•		•	•		
<u>Saltash</u> <u>Hall</u>	Approx. 6	in bedroom	Showers only			•	in bedroom	in bedroom	•		•	•		
Bishop Complex	1	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	Provided only on arrival		•	•	•	
<u>Faraday</u> <u>Hall</u>	1	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	Provided only on arrival		•	•	•	
Fleming Hall	1	•	•	Accessible rooms only		•	•		Provided only on arrival		•	•	•	
Galbraith Hall	1	•	•	Accessible rooms only		•	•	•	Provided only on arrival		•	•	•	
<u>Lancaster</u> <u>Complex</u>	1	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	Provided only on arrival		•	•	•	
Mill Hall	1	•	•	Accessible rooms only	•	•	•	•	Provided only on arrival		•	•	•	•
Isambard Complex	1	•	•		•	•	•	•	Provided only on arrival		•	•	•	
Isambard Studio Flats	1	•	Showers only			•	•	•	Provided only on arrival		•	•	•	

Hall of residence	Approx size	Cost (per week)	No of Rooms	Ensuite (with private bathroom)	Flat Layout	Corridor Layout	Disabled access	Same sex areas
Clifton Hall	3.91m x 2.80m	£108.15 (16/17)	236			•	•	•
<u>Chepstow</u> <u>Hall</u>	4.35m x 2.68m	£108.15 (16/17)	231			•		•
<u>Saltash</u> <u>Hall</u>	4.35m x 2.68m	£108.15 (16/17)	184			•		•
Bishop Complex	4.95m x 2.70m	£137.90 (16/17)	698	•	•		•	
<u>Faraday</u> <u>Hall</u>	3.40m x 4.06m	£137.90 (16/17)	279	•	•			
<u>Fleming</u> <u>Hall</u>	4.50m x 2.70m	£137.90 (16/17)	380	•	•		•	
Galbraith Hall	4.50m x 2.70m	£137.90 (16/17)	328	•	•		•	
<u>Lancaster</u> <u>Complex</u>	4.85m x 2.75m	£137.90 (16/17)	498	•	•		•	
<u>Mill Hall</u>	3.30m x 3.20m	£134.75 (16/17)	357	•		•	•	
<u>Isambard</u> <u>Complex</u>	4.87m x 2.89m	£137.90 (16/17)	1228	•	•		•	
Isambard Studio Flats	4.87m x 2.89m	£206.15 (16/17)	112	•	•		•	

	Hall of residence	Max rooms per kitchen	Lockable storage cupboards	TV aerial	Lift access	CCTV in Residences	Ha red loc
•	Clifton Hall	11	•				Re
•	<u>Chepstow</u> <u>Hall</u>	11	•				Re
•	<u>Saltash</u> <u>Hall</u>	18	•				Re
	Bishop Complex	10	•	•	•	•	Re
	<u>Faraday</u> <u>Hall</u>	11		•		•	Re
	Fleming <u>Hall</u>	10		•	•	•	Co
	Galbraith Hall	10		•	•	•	Co Re
	<u>Lancaster</u> <u>Complex</u>	10	•	•	•	•	Re
	Mill Hall	16		•		•	Co Re
	Isambard Complex	1	•	•	•	•	Co Re
	Isambard Studio Flats	1	•	•	•	•	Co

What's in the room?

Bed

Duvet and pillow + covers

Wardrobe

Desk and chair

Shelves

Noticeboard

Mirror

Wastepaper bin

Cabinet/draws

What's in the kitchen?

Cooker

Fridge and freezer

Iron and ironing board

Kettle

Table and chairs

Food storage

Bin and recycling facilities

Mop, bucket, dustpan and Brush

Other Services?

Launderette on site

Self-catering halls

Swipe card access

For the contact details of your halls of residence reception please see below:

Residences Office	Bishop Hall Residences Office	Concourse Hall Residences Office	Concourse Hall Residences Office		
Halls of residence	Bishop, Kilmorey, Lacy, St Margarets, Southwark, Stockwell, Borough Road, Maria Grey, Gordon, Faraday, Saltash, Chepstow, Clifton Halls	Mill, Fleming and Galbraith Halls	North, Meadow, Michael Bevis, Concourse, Stephen Bragg, West Hall, Maurice Kogan, David Neave, Central, East, Runnymede, George Shipp, Trevor Slater, Shoreditch, Syd Urry, South, Brian Winstanley Halls		
Telephone	+44 (0)1895 267284	+44 (0)1895 266381	+44 (0)1895 267100		
Fax	+44 (0)1895 269794	+44 (0)1895 269877	+44 (0)1895 269877		
Email	blf-staff@brunel.ac.uk	imfg@brunel.ac.uk	imfg@brunel.ac.uk		

Bishop Hall Residences Office is located opposite the Sports Centre in Zone F of campus and **Concourse Hall Residences Office** is located in block D in Isambard Complex in Zone A; please consult the <u>campus map</u> for the location of these offices.

Residence Offices Opening Hours: Monday – Friday 9am to 5pm.



